

## CHICKEN & BROCC PENNE ALFREDO

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1CUP/2-#8 SCOOP

Serving per Container: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 295

Calories from Fat 113

	% Daily Value <sup>2</sup>
<b>Total Fat 12.6g</b>	19%
Saturated Fat 6.7g	33%
Trans Fat 0.0g	
<b>Cholesterol 58mg</b>	19%
<b>Sodium 592mg</b>	25%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 25.5g</b>	8%
Dietary Fiber 2.9g	12%
<b>Protein 21.5g</b>	44%

Vitamin A 8%

Vitamin C 19%

Calcium 34%

Iron 8%

<sup>2</sup> Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

\*N/A\* denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete.

Ingredients: WG Penne Pasta, Italian Cheese Sauce, Diced Chicken, Broccoli

**NOTICE:** The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.



# Finished Product Specifications



## WHOLE GRAIN PENNE RIGATE

DGPC SHAPE #30D\_WG

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (56g)  
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 210      **Calories from Fat** 10

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 1.5g      **2%**

    Saturated Fat 0g      **0%**

    Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg      **0%**

**Sodium** 0mg      **0%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 41g      **14%**

    Dietary Fiber 4g      **16%**

    Sugars 2g

**Protein** 7g

Vitamin A 0%      • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2%      • Iron 10%

Thiamin 25%      • Riboflavin 10%

Niacin 15%      • Folate 20%

Phosphorus 10%      • Magnesium 15%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4



ROSELI

## Pasta

PENNE RIGATE WHOLE GRAIN SHELF STABLE

# 7788342

2/10 LB

**\$15.24 / CS**      **N/A**

### Product Description

**Manufacturer:** ROSELI, Mfr. Product # 485197

#### Additional Description

KOSHER. PASTA, PENNE RIGATE, ENRICHED WHOLE GRAIN MADE WITH 51% WHOLE WHEAT SHELF STABLE, DOMESTIC.

#### Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT DURUM FLOUR, DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA AND DURUM WHEAT FLOUR {ENRICHED WITH IRON (FERROUS SULFATE) AND B VITAMINS (NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)}.

### Preparation & Cooking

#### Preparations and Cooking Instructions

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS FOR 1 LB. OF PASTA: 1. BRING 4-6 QUARTS OF WATER TO A RAPID BOIL. ADD SALT IF DESIRED. 2. ADD PASTA TO THE BOILING WATER, STIRRING OCCASIONALLY. 3. COOK TO DESIRED DEGREE OF TENDERNESS. 4. DRAIN PASTA AND SERVE.

#### Handling Instructions

THE PRODUCT SHALL BE STORED AND TRANSPORTED IN A CLEAN, UNINFESTED DRY ENVIRONMENT AT AMBIENT TEMPERATURE. 55-65 percent RH IS IDEAL; 50-90F IS RECOMMENDED. DO NOT FREEZE.

#### Serving Suggestions:

2 OZ (56G) DRY.



# PENNE RIGATE WHOLE GRAIN SHELF STABLE

ROSELI  
# 7788342

2/10 LB  
\$15.24 / CS    N/A

**Manufacturer:** ROSELI  
**Manufacturer Product #:** 485197

## Shipping Information:

Physical Attributes					
<b>Gross Weight:</b>	21 LB	<b>Height:</b>	7.5 IN	<b>Length:</b>	16 IN
<b>Net Weight:</b>	20 LB	<b>Width:</b>	13.25 IN	<b>Cube:</b>	.92 CF
<b>Catch Weight:</b>	NO				

Storage Information	
<b>Min. Temperature:</b>	33 FA
<b>Max. Temperature:</b>	90 FA

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# PENNE RIGATE WHOLE GRAIN SHELF STABLE

ROSELI

2/10 LB

Manufacturer: ROSELI

# 7788342

\$15.24 / CS

N/A

Manufacturer Product #: 485197

## Nutritional Facts

Serving Size (56g)	
Servings Per Container 160	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 210	Calories from Fat 10
<b>% Daily Value *</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 1.5g	<b>2%</b>
Saturated Fat g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol mg	
Sodium mg	
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 41g	<b>14%</b>
Dietary Fiber 4g <b>16%</b>	
Sugars 2g	
Protein 7g	
Vitamin A	
Vitamin C	
Calcium	<b>2%</b>
Iron	<b>10%</b>

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30mg

## Supplemental Facts

	<b>% Daily Value *</b>
<i>None Specified at this time</i>	

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Allergens

ALLERGEN	DOES NOT CONTAIN	CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	NO DATA
Crustacean	●			
Eggs	●			
Fish	●			
Gluten				●
Lactose				●
Milk	●			
Mustard	●			
Peanuts	●			
Soy	●			
Tree nuts	●			
Wheat		●		

## Marketing Claims

- This product is kosher

## Nutritional Disclaimer

US Foods, Inc. obtains nutritional information from claims made by the product manufacturer(s). Although we have made every effort to be as accurate as possible, manufacturers frequently change formulations and it may take some time to get our records updated to reflect these changes. We suggest you continue to read product labels as we cannot guarantee the information posted here is 100% accurate and current and as such cannot be responsible for individual reactions to any products listed here. In addition, any product images displayed are for reference only and may not reflect the most current packaging.

When precise nutritional information is important, our data is not a substitute for reading the label on the products you purchase or for contacting the manufacturer directly for additional details.



K-12  
PRODUCT

#39944

# ITALIAN CHEESE SAUCE, POUCH

CASE PACK	PKG. SIZE
<b>6</b>	<b>106</b>
EACH	OZ

## DESCRIPTION

Italian Cheese Sauce has versatility that really shines. It can be used in breakfast, snacking and after-school meals. This product can be used alone on pasta, for dipping and topping, or as a recipe ingredient. It is an aseptically produced, preservative-free cheese sauce packaged in a 106oz pouch.

- Real Parmesan cheese for authentic Italian flavor
- Versatility for flavorful entrees, dips, sides and soups
- Shelf-stable for convenient storage

Meat Alternative: 1 m/ma

## LAND O LAKES® ITALIAN CHEESE SAUCE



LAND O LAKES® Italian Cheese Sauce



Cheese sauce that truly performs in your K12 kitchen, our Italian Cheese Sauce delivers taste that makes everything irresistible. It's real dairy with reliable performance.

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Italian Cheese Sauce is a sauce targeted for the school lunch program. Great as a pasta or Alfredo sauce, or in soup or entrée recipes. Add seasoning mixes to create dips with vegetables and whole grains.

# INGREDIENTS

Water, Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Food Starch-Modified, Contains Less Than 2% Of Natural Flavor, Potassium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Mono And Diglycerides, Spice, Enzymes.

Contains: Milk.

## NUTRITION INFORMATION

Serving Size: 3 OZ  
Servings Per Case: 212

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 130**

Calories from Fat 90

% Daily Value \*

<b>Total Fat 10 g</b>	15 %
Saturated Fat 6 g	30 %
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol 30 mg</b>	10 %
<b>Sodium 540 mg</b>	23 %
<b>Total Carbohydrate 3 g</b>	1 %
Dietary Fiber 0 g	
Sugars 1 g	
<b>Protein 8 g</b>	
Vitamin A	2 %
Vitamin C	0 %
Calcium	30 %
Iron	0 %

\* The Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet, so your values may change depending on your calorie needs.

## SPECIFICATIONS

Product Code: 39944

SCC: 10034500399446

UPC: 34500399449

Case Pack / Weight: 6 EACH / 106 OZ

Guaranteed Shelf Life: 90 days from date of shipment

Kosher: N

Maximum Shelf Life: 240 days

Storage: Dry/Ambient: 34° to 95°F or 1° to 35°C

Pallet Tie: 16

Pallet High: 3

Total Pallet: 48

Gross Weight: 42.75 LB

Net Weight: 39.75 LB

Length: 9.88 IN

Width: 9.88 IN

Height: 12.63 IN

Case Cube: 0.85 CF





**USDA Foods Fact Sheet for Schools & Child Nutrition Institutions**

(last updated, 05-03-12)

Visit us at [www.fns.usda.gov/fdd](http://www.fns.usda.gov/fdd)

**100101 – CHICKEN, DICED, COOKED, FROZEN, IQF, 10 LB**

<b>PREPARATION/ COOKING INSTRUCTIONS</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• TO THAW: Keep diced chicken in the bag or pour into a clean covered container. Thaw in refrigerator at 41°F or below for 48 hours. Use thawed ham within 24 hours.</li> <li>• Serve leftovers within 7 days and keep refrigerated at 41°F or below until used.</li> </ul>
<b>USES AND TIPS</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Use diced chicken meat on salads, in pocket sandwiches, mixed dishes, or tossed with pasta.</li> </ul>
<b>FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Thaw frozen products in the refrigerator below fresh or ready-to-eat foods.</li> <li>• Heat processed ready-to-eat chicken products from a package to an internal temperature of 165 °F for at least 15 seconds as measured by thermometer. Judge doneness by temperature, not the color or texture of the food. The pink color in safely cooked chicken is due to the hemoglobin in tissues which can form a heat-stable color. Smoking or grilling may also cause this reaction, which occurs more in young birds.</li> <li>• Keep meat and poultry separate from other foods, wash working surfaces (including cutting boards), utensils, and hands after touching meat or poultry.</li> <li>• Sanitize cutting boards, utensils, and countertops by using a solution of 1 Tbsp unscented, liquid chlorine bleach in 1 gallon of water.</li> </ul>
<b>BEST IF USED BY GUIDANCE</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• For guidance on how to effectively manage, store, and maintain USDA Foods, please visit the FDD Website at: <a href="http://www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/facts/biubguidance.htm">http://www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/facts/biubguidance.htm</a>.</li> <li>• For additional information on product dating, go to page 13 of <i>Choice Plus Food Safety Supplement</i> at: <a href="http://nfsmi-web01.nfsmi.olemiss.edu/documentlibraryfiles/PDF/20080206043207.pdf">http://nfsmi-web01.nfsmi.olemiss.edu/documentlibraryfiles/PDF/20080206043207.pdf</a>.</li> </ul>

Nutrient values in the nutrition information section are from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, or are average values from vendors who provide USDA Foods. Please refer to the product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-specific information.

**USDA Nondiscrimination Statement:** "The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, and marital or family status. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD). To file a complaint of discrimination write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Room 326-W, Whitten Building, 14th and Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20250-9410 or call (202) 720-5964 (voice or TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer."



**USDA Foods Fact Sheet for Schools & Child Nutrition Institutions**

(last updated, 05-03-12)

Visit us at [www.fns.usda.gov/fdd](http://www.fns.usda.gov/fdd)

**100101 – CHICKEN, DICED, COOKED, FROZEN, IQF, 10 LB**

**Nutrition Information**

<b>CATEGORY</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Meat/Meat Alternates</li> </ul>
<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Chicken meat is cooked and ready-to-eat without reheating or further cooking. Pieces are individually quick-frozen (IQF) and packed into bags. Cannot contain skin, wing meat, neck meat, giblets, or kidneys.</li> </ul>
<b>PACK/YIELD</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>4/10 lb bags per case.</li> <li>One 40 lb box AP yields 40 lb cooked chicken meat and provides 640.0 1-oz servings cooked chicken meat.</li> <li>One lb AP yields 1 lb cooked chicken meat and provides 16.0 1-oz servings cooked chicken meat.</li> <li>CN Crediting: 1 oz diced, cooked chicken meat provides 1 oz-equivalent meat/meat alternate.</li> </ul>
<b>STORAGE</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Store diced chicken frozen at 0°F or below in original shipping case off the floor.</li> <li>Refrigerate leftover diced chicken covered and labeled in a dated nonmetallic container and use within 2 days.</li> <li>Use First-In-First-Out (FIFO) storage practices to ensure use of older product first.</li> </ul>

Chicken, diced, meat only, cooked

	1 oz (28 g)
Calories	43
Protein	8.60 g
Carbohydrate	0 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Sugars	0 g
Total Fat	1.16 g
Saturated Fat	0.33 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Cholesterol	26 mg
Iron	.36 mg
Calcium	0 mg
Sodium	13 mg
Magnesium	7.31 mg
Potassium	70 mg
Vitamin A	0 IU
Vitamin A	0 RAE
Vitamin C	0 mg
Vitamin E	0 mg



ITEM#:3970 (10420) 01

SPECIFICATION FOR: BROCCOLI FLORETS (DOMESTIC-G8-DECORA)  
(Category 05-0021)

LABEL: FLAV-R-PAC/MILITARY (Plain Poly)

BUYER: MILITARY SALES

PACKAGE SIZE: 12/2 LBS.

PRODUCT OF: USA

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Product, production procedures, and packaging used shall conform to good manufacturing practices and all federal, state, and local regulations.

GRADE: Shall conform to U. S. Standards for Grades of frozen broccoli (effective January 22, 1980) and be U. S. Grade A with modifications:

GRADE POINTS: 91 TOTAL

COLOR: 18 POINTS -- The color of the stalk is bright, medium to light green.  
The heads must be green with a purple overtone.

SIZE: 9 POINTS --  
Floret Length: 3/4" - 2 1/4"-- 80% by wt minimum  
2 1/4" - 2 1/2"-- 15% by wt maximum  
  
Floret Diameter: 1/2" - 2"-- 90% by wt minimum  
> 2 1/4" -- 5% by wt maximum  
  
Head Material Fines: < 3/8" Diameter, 5% by wt. maximum  
**(PRODUCT MUST BE SCREENED).**

DEFECTS: 31 POINTS  
SERIOUS DAMAGE = 3% by wt.  
TOTAL DAMAGE = 6% by wt.

CHARACTER: 33 POINTS -- Product shall be fiber-free after cooking.  
Well developed: 90% by wt./minimum  
Reasonably well developed: 10% by wt./minimum  
Poorly developed: NONE

FLAVOR & AROMA: Shall possess good flavor and aroma, typical of properly processed frozen broccoli florets.

SAMPLE SIZE: 20 OZ. (567 GRAMS)

FREEZING: The frozen broccoli florets shall be promptly frozen in accordance with the best quick-freezing method(s).

CODING: NORPAC FOODS, INC. CODING SYSTEM  
***No more than one production code per pallet!***

PAGE 2 of 2  
BROCCOLI FLORETS (DOMESTIC-G8-DECORA)  
MILITARY SALES

STORAGE/HANDLING: The merchandise must not show evidence of improper storage or handling usually denoted by the presence of refrozen, discolored or dehydrated product.  
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: 0° F. and below.  
SHELF LIFE: 12 Months

MICROBIOLOGY REQUIREMENTS:

Total Plate Count..... 100,000/g  
Coliform..... 100/g  
E. coli..... <10/g  
Staph + ..... 40/g

NOTES:

1. 04/2010 New specification for FRP/Military.
2. **This is to be NFI Domestic product only from current year pack.**
3. USDA Certification -
4. *Screening for fines at the time of repack required on these orders, 3/8" screen.*

mb  
4/1/2010

NORPAC FOODS, INC.  
P. O. BOX 458  
STAYTON, OREGON 97383-0458  
503-769-2101

July 13, 2007

**BROCCOLI FLORETS, 2 lbs (32 oz) 907g**

Ingredients: Broccoli.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 Cup (85g)	
Servings Per Container 10	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 30	Calories from Fat 0
%Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0 g	0%
Saturated Fat 0 g	0%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 20 mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 4 g	1%
Dietary Fiber 2 g	8%
Sugars 2 g	
Protein 1 g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 50%
Calcium 2%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs: Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg

This prototype label does not meet the FDA graphic requirements.  
Source of Information: AFFI/ENVIRON Database 05/01.

*Dave Eisenhut*  
Dave Eisenhut, Manager  
Corporate Quality Assurance

# USDA Foods Product Information Sheet

For Child Nutrition Programs



## 110473— Broccoli, No Salt Added, Frozen

**Category:** Vegetables  
**Subgroup:** Dark Green



### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This item is U.S. Grade A broccoli in short spears or florets. This product is packaged in a 30-pound case.

### CREDITING/YIELD

- One case yields about 164 ½ -cup servings cooked drained broccoli.
- CN Crediting: ½ cup cooked broccoli credits as ½ cup dark green vegetable.

### CULINARY TIPS AND RECIPES

- Broccoli can be used in many dishes such as whole grain pasta primavera, casseroles such as brown rice and broccoli casserole, or roasted with a little oil and seasonings.
- Offering broccoli in a variety of forms can help schools meet the dark green vegetable requirements in the updated meal patterns.
- To find culinary techniques and many recipe ideas visit [NFSMI](#) or [Team Nutrition](#).

### FOOD SAFETY INFORMATION

- For more information on safe storage and cooking temperatures, and safe handling practices, please refer to: [Developing a School Food Safety Program Based on the Process Approach to HACCP Principles](#).

### NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size: 1/2 cup (92g) broccoli, spears, cooked, without salt

#### Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 26

**Total Fat** 0g

Saturated Fat 0g

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg

**Sodium** 22mg

**Total Carbohydrate** 5g

Dietary Fiber 3g

Sugars 1g

**Protein** 3g

Source: [USDA National Nutrient Database](#)

**Allergen Information:** Please refer to allergen statement on the outside of the product package for vendor-specific information. For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference or are representative values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the product's Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-specific information.

**Attached Divisions** 52 [Details](#)

**Super Class** 3 - GROCERY - REF & FROZEN  
**Class** 26 - GROCERY, REF & FZN  
**Category** 222 - VEGETABLES, FZN  
**Group** 1517 - BROCCOLI, FROZEN  
**Manufacturer Number** 27331 - GOLDEN BAY FOODS LLC  
**Manufacturer GLN Number** 27331  
**Minority Code** 1 - NA  
**Brand Name** MONARCH  
**Brand Type** 2 - Exclusive  
**Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested** EC - Ecuador, GT - Guatemala, MX - Mexico  
**Country of Origin - Processed**

**Primary ASYS #** 1340652  
**Secondary ASYS #** 2560654, 7837990  
**Primary PSYS #** 674912  
**Secondary PSYS #** 359107, 999775, 491468  
**Product Master #** 109031  
**USF Product #** 109037  
**Manufacturer Product #** 674912  
**Item ID** 12352626  
**Cash and Carry Eligible** Yes

[Print](#)

[Report](#)

**Core**

**Product Description** BROCCOLI, FLORET GRADE A IMPORTED IQF FROZEN  
**Manufacturer Description** BROCCOLI FLORETS  
**Customer Description**  
**ASYS Description** BROCCOLI, FLORT GRD A IMP IQF  
**Retail Description** BROCCOLI,FLOR IQF  
**Additional Description** GOLDEN BAY FLAGGED ITEM INTERNALLY. REDUCE LABOR, WASTE AND GET QUALITY, CONSISTENT RESULTS WITH THESE BROCCOLI FLORETS FROM MONARCH, OUR TOP QUALITY BRAND. WITH COOK TO ORDER CAPABILITY AND FLORETS OF 1.5-2" IN DIAMETER AND 2-3" IN LENGTH, YOUR DISHES WILL SHINE. PRODUCT OF MEXICO, GUATEMALA, AND ECUADOR.

**Brand Owner Name** US Foods  
**SCC** 50758108083740  
**GTIN** 50758108083740  
**Barcode Attribute**  
**Retail UPC** 758108083745  
**Replacement USF Product Number**  
**Pre-Frozen USF Product Number**  
**Status** Active  
**PIM Add Date** 09/08/2005  
**Discontinued Date**  
**Meat Buyers Guide**  
**Approved Manufacturers** 027331 GOLDEN BAY FOODS LLC  
 046582 DEL MONTE FOODS INC

**Catch Weight Item** No  
**Sales Pack Size** 12/2 LB  
**Purchase Pack Size** 12/2 LB  
**Sales UOM** CA  
**Smallest Sales Pack Unit** EA  
**Each Conversion Factor** 12  
**Smallest Sales Pack USF Product #** 6127091  
**Kosher** Yes  
**Halal** No  
**Child Nutrition Certificate** No  
**Beef Grade**  
**Certified Angus Beef** No  
**LFTB and BLBT Free**  
**Trans Fat Free** No  
**Organic** No  
**Made from Renewable Resources** No  
**Recyclable** No  
**Cage Free**  
**Rainforest Alliance Certified** No  
**No FSE** No  
**CES Catalog Page Number**

[Print](#)

**Operation**

**Purchase Pack Depth** 16.75 inches  
**Purchase Pack Width** 10.25 inches  
**Purchase Pack Height** 11.5 inches  
**Net Weight** 24 lbs  
**Gross Weight** 26 lbs  
**Bill of Lading Code** 750 - FOODSTUFFS - FROZEN  
**Storage Code** 50 - FROZEN 0  
**Star Category** 07:006 - FRUITS & VEGETABLES:FROZEN VEGETABLES  
**RRE Flag** No  
**Hazardous** No  
**Handling Instructions** KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TO USE.

**Sales Pack Depth** 16.75 inches  
**Sales Pack Width** 10.25 inches  
**Sales Pack Height** 11.5 inches  
**Volume** 1.143 cubic feet  
**Shelf Life** 730 days  
**Guaranteed Shelf Life**  
**Code Date Flag** Yes  
**Basis**  
**Mfr Pallet Hi** 3  
**Mfr Pallet Ti** 8

Print



**Attached Divisions** 52 [Details](#)

**Super Class** 3 - GROCERY - REF & FROZEN  
**Class** 26 - GROCERY, REF & FZN  
**Category** 222 - VEGETABLES, FZN  
**Group** 1517 - BROCCOLI, FROZEN  
**Manufacturer Number** 27331 - GOLDEN BAY FOODS LLC  
**Manufacturer GLN Number** 27331  
**Minority Code** 1 - NA  
**Brand Name** MONARCH  
**Brand Type** 2 - Exclusive  
**Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested** EC - Ecuador, GT - Guatemala, MX - Mexico  
**Country of Origin - Processed**

**Primary ASYS #** 1340652  
**Secondary ASYS #** 2560654, 7837990  
**Primary PSYS #** 674912  
**Secondary PSYS #** 359107, 999775, 491468  
**Product Master #** 109031  
**USF Product #** 109037  
**Manufacturer Product #** 674912  
**Item ID** 12352626  
**Cash and Carry Eligible** Yes

[Print](#)

[Report](#)

**Nutritional Values**

Household Serving Size 6 florets			QTY UOM RDV			QTY UOM RDV			QTY UOM RDV			ALLERGENS			
	QTY	UOM	RDV		QTY	UOM	RDV		QTY	UOM	RDV				
<b>Recommended Serving Size</b>	g			<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>	g			<b>Potassium</b>	mg			<b>Omega 3 Acids</b>	mcg	<b>Crustacean</b>	None
<b>Serving Size</b>	85	g		<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>	g			<b>Magnesium</b>	mg			<b>Omega 6 Acids</b>	mcg	<b>Eggs</b>	None
<b>Servings per Trade Item</b>	132			<b>Other Carbohydrates</b>	g			<b>Pantothenic Acid</b>	mcg			<b>Vitamin B6</b>		<b>Fish</b>	None
<b>Calories per Serving</b>	25			<b>Ash</b>	g			<b>Biotin</b>	mcg			<b>Vitamin B12</b>		<b>Milk</b>	None
<b>Calories from Fat per Serving</b>	0			<b>Zinc</b>	mg			<b>Riboflavin</b>	mg			<b>Vitamin Beta-Carotene</b>		<b>Mustard</b>	Not Known
<b>Total Fat</b>	0	g	0%	<b>Iodine</b>	mcg			<b>Niacin</b>	mcg			<b>Vitamin D</b>		<b>Peanuts</b>	None
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	0	g	0%	<b>Folate</b>	mcg			<b>Niacin Equivalent</b>	mcg			<b>Vitamin E</b>		<b>Soy</b>	None
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0	g		<b>Phosphorous</b>	mg			<b>Thiamin</b>	mg			<b>Vitamin K</b>		<b>Tree Nuts</b>	None
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0	mg	0%					<b>Copper</b>	mg			<b>Organic</b>	No	<b>Wheat</b>	None
<b>Sodium</b>	25	mg	1%					<b>Soluble Fiber</b>	g			<b>Organic Claim Agency</b>		<b>Allergen Relevant Data Provided</b>	
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	4	g	1%					<b>Insoluble Fiber</b>	g			<b>Organic Trade Item Code</b>		<b>Allergen Relevant Data Provided Date</b>	
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>	3	g	10%					<b>Alcohol</b>	mcg			<b>Child Nutrition Certificate</b>	No		
<b>Total Sugar</b>	1	g						<b>Sugar Alcohol</b>	mcg					<b>C L A I M S</b>	<b>Yes/No</b>
<b>Protein</b>	3	g						<b>Water</b>	g					<b>Cholesterol Free</b>	
<b>Calcium</b>		mg	2%											<b>Fat Free</b>	
<b>Iron</b>		mg	2%											<b>Low Fat</b>	
<b>Vitamin C</b>			60%											<b>Gluten Free</b>	
<b>Vitamin A</b>			0%											<b>Lactose Free</b>	
<b>Nutrient Relevant Data Provided</b>														<b>MSG Free</b>	
<b>Nutrient Relevant Data Provided Date</b>														<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	
														<b>No Sugar Added (NSA)</b>	
														<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	
														<b>Cup Weight in Grams</b>	
														<b>Drained Weight(lb)</b>	
														<b>Manganese</b>	
														<b>Manganese UOM</b>	
														<b>Molybdenum</b>	

**Ingredients** BROCCOLI

Print

### Merchandising

<b>Merchandising Business Unit Name</b>	GROCERY & DAIRY - 100001	<b>GMO Free</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Name</b>	COMMODITY GROCERY & IMPORTS - 10003	<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Name</b>	FROZEN FRUIT & VEG - 1011	<b>Recyclable</b>	No
<b>Merchandising Category Name</b>	FROZEN PREMIUM VEG - 152	<b>Low in Environmental Toxins (Seafood)</b>	
<b>Merchandising Business Unit Associate</b>	DOUGHERTY-GROCERY BAXTER KOKINIS	<b>Manufactured without Chlorine or Chlorine Compounds</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Associate</b>		<b>Marine Stewardship Council Certified</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Associate</b>		<b>Minimally Processed</b>	
<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>		<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	
<b>All Natural</b>		<b>No Organohalogen Added to Product</b>	
<b>Animal Welfare Approved</b>		<b>Protected Harvest Certified</b>	
<b>Aquaculture Certification Council Certified</b>		<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	No
<b>Bird Friendly</b>		<b>Raised without Arsenic</b>	
<b>Cage Free</b>		<b>rBST Free</b>	
<b>Certified by USDA to Contain 95 percent or greater biobased content</b>		<b>Salmon Safe</b>	
<b>Certified Humane</b>		<b>USDA Certified Biobased Product</b>	
<b>Certified Processed Chlorine Free or Totally Chlorine Free</b>	No	<b>Vegetarian</b>	
<b>Biodegradable</b>		<b>Vegan</b>	
<b>Contains 100% Biobased Coatings</b>		<b>Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian</b>	
<b>Contains greater than 10 percent post-consumer recycled content</b>		<b>Real Seal Dairy</b>	
<b>Does Trade Item Contain Latex</b>		<b>Antibiotic Free</b>	
<b>Environmental Choice Eco-Logo Certified</b>		<b>Contains Gelatin</b>	
<b>Fair Trade Certified</b>		<b>Real Seal Dairy</b>	
<b>Food Alliance Certified</b>			
<b>Forest Stewardship Council Certified</b>			
<b>Free Range</b>			
<b>Grass Fed</b>			
<b>Green Restaurant Association Endorsed</b>			
<b>Green Seal Certified</b>			
<b>Product Search Keywords</b>			
<b>Benefits</b>			
<b>Serving Suggestions</b>	CAN BE USED AS A SIDE DISH OR IN A RECIPE WHERE BROCCOLI IS REQUIRED		
<b>Preparation Instructions</b>	Sautee, Steam or lightly boil. Stir in butter and desired seasoning for a unique flavor.		

Print

<b>Attached Divisions</b>	52	<a href="#">Details</a>
<b>Super Class</b>	3 - GROCERY - REF & FROZEN	
<b>Class</b>	26 - GROCERY, REF & FZN	
<b>Category</b>	222 - VEGETABLES, FZN	
<b>Group</b>	1517 - BROCCOLI, FROZEN	
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	27331 - GOLDEN BAY FOODS LLC	
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	27331	
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	
<b>Brand Name</b>	MONARCH	
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive	
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	EC - Ecuador, GT - Guatemala, MX - Mexico	
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>		

<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	1340652
<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	2560654, 7837990
<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	674912
<b>Secondary PSYS #</b>	359107, 999775, 491468
<b>Product Master #</b>	109031
<b>USF Product #</b>	109037
<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	674912
<b>Item ID</b>	12352626
<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes

[Print](#)
[Report](#)

## Images